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PERFORMANCE AUDIT OF DESILTATION PLANTS
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a). whether the Government proposes to carry out performance audit of the 50 desiltation plants located at different places in the country including Bihar and Uttar Pradesh;

(b). if so, the details of the tasks carried out so far along with the funds earmarked for this purpose; and

(c). the present status of these plants?

Answer

MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a). Ministry of Earth Sciences does not have any proposal to carry out performance audit of desiltation plants.

(b). Does not arise.

(c). Does not arise.
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